
UC Merced (9-13,7-11 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (13-11,8-10 CCAA)
02/14/26 at Kellogg Arena, Pomona, CA

 
 

 
 
UC Merced 53

Cal Poly Pomona 72

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 70
Site: Kellogg Arena, Pomona, CA
Referees: Sevan Azizian, Jeff Roberson, Fred Babadjanians

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UC Merced 25 28 53
Cal Poly Pomona 37 35 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Hubbard,Jaden * 36 3-15 1-10 7-7 2-6 8 2 3 2 1 1 14
23 Charles,Elijah * 31 5-10 0-0 3-7 1-6 7 3 0 2 3 1 13
05 Habtom,Pawllos * 32 3-7 1-2 5-9 7-3 10 1 2 2 0 0 12
01 Taylor,Jon * 32 2-3 1-1 0-0 4-1 5 3 1 3 0 1 5
03 Haynes,Myles * 14 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 2
02 McClanahan,Sterling 30 2-16 0-7 1-2 0-5 5 1 2 3 0 0 5
22 Graham,Cyprus 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 2
32 Dewes,Austin 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 1 0 0 0
14 Nguyen,Khoi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-58 3-22 18-29 20-27 47 24 8 19 4 4 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-30   23.33% 2-10   20.00% 9-15   60.00%
Second Half 9-28   32.14% 1-12   8.33% 9-14   64.29%
Total 16-58   27.6% 3-22   13.6% 18-29   62.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Lewis-Cooper,Demarreya * 37 6-11 3-5 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 2 17
00 Goldberg,Jake * 28 5-11 3-5 2-3 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 1 15
33 Simeth,Kevin * 29 5-10 0-0 0-4 2-5 7 2 1 4 2 0 10
11 Bell,Malcolm * 26 2-4 0-0 4-9 3-4 7 5 1 1 1 3 8
02 Broadous,Zach * 29 3-5 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 4 3 1 0 0 7
32 Schroeder,Asher 19 1-2 0-1 4-5 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 1 6
20 Saba,Michael 18 2-6 0-2 2-5 0-5 5 3 1 2 0 1 6
21 Hunter,Sam 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
40 Gumwel,Martin 2 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Dennis,Edric 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
05 Hajjar,Ryan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-51 7-17 15-33 9-30 39 23 11 16 3 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24   54.17% 4-9   44.44% 7-17   41.18%
Second Half 12-27   44.44% 3-8   37.50% 8-16   50.00%
Total 25-51   49.0% 7-17   41.2% 15-33   45.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Merced Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
TURNOVER  by HAYNES,MYLES 19:39

19:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,JADEN 19:02 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JON --

18:41 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROADOUS,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMETH,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 18:16
18:01 FOUL  by SIMETH,KEVIN
18:01 TURNOVER  by SIMETH,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JON 17:39 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --

17:13 MISS 3PTR by GOLDBERG,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MALCOLM

FOUL  by CHARLES,ELIJAH 17:04
16:55 MISS JUMPER by GOLDBERG,JAKE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUBBARD,JADEN 16:55
REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JON 16:48

16:48 STEAL  by BELL,MALCOLM
FOUL  by HUBBARD,JADEN 16:42

16:42 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 16:42
SUB IN by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 16:42

16:42 6-6 GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 16:25

16:25 BLOCK  by BELL,MALCOLM
REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by HUBBARD,JADEN(in the paint) 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMETH,KEVIN
16:12 6-8 H 2 GOOD DUNK by SIMETH,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOLDBERG,JAKE
TURNOVER  by HUBBARD,JADEN 15:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
SUB OUT by HAYNES,MYLES 15:56
SUB OUT by HUBBARD,JADEN 15:56
SUB IN by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 15:56
SUB IN by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 15:56

15:43 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
-- ASSIST  by BROADOUS,ZACH

TURNOVER  by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 15:31
15:31 STEAL  by BELL,MALCOLM
15:25 TURNOVER  by BELL,MALCOLM

MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,ELIJAH(in the paint) 15:04
REBOUND OFF by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 14:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
14:40 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROADOUS,ZACH
14:27 FOUL  by BELL,MALCOLM

MISS FT by CHARLES,ELIJAH 14:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:27 SUB OUT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
14:27 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,ASHER

GOOD FT by CHARLES,ELIJAH 14:27 7-13 H 6
14:08 MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,ASHER

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,CYPRUS --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 14:00 9-13 H 4

13:45 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GOLDBERG,JAKE



-- ASSIST  by BELL,MALCOLM
GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,ELIJAH(in the paint) 13:26 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --

13:08 11-18 H 7 GOOD DUNK by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOLDBERG,JAKE

TURNOVER  by CHARLES,ELIJAH 12:52
12:52 STEAL  by GOLDBERG,JAKE
12:46 TURNOVER  by BROADOUS,ZACH

STEAL  by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 12:46
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,CYPRUS(in the paint) 12:41

12:41 BLOCK  by SIMETH,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:41 SUB OUT by GOLDBERG,JAKE
12:41 SUB OUT by BROADOUS,ZACH
12:41 SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN
12:41 SUB IN by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
12:41 SUB IN by SABA,MICHAEL
12:41 SUB IN by DENNIS,EDRIC

SUB OUT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 12:41
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 12:41
SUB IN by HAYNES,MYLES 12:41
SUB IN by HUBBARD,JADEN 12:41
MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,JADEN 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,EDRIC
12:24 TURNOVER  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

MISS 3PTR by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 12:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MALCOLM

FOUL  by HAYNES,MYLES 12:11
11:54 11-20 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,MALCOLM

-- ASSIST  by SABA,MICHAEL
11:30 FOUL  by DENNIS,EDRIC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30
SUB OUT by CHARLES,ELIJAH 11:30
SUB IN by DEWES,AUSTIN 11:30
GOOD FT by HAYNES,MYLES 11:30 12-20 H 8
MISS FT by HAYNES,MYLES 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,ASHER
FOUL  by HAYNES,MYLES 11:16

11:16 MISS FT by BELL,MALCOLM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:16 12-21 H 9 GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM
MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,MYLES 11:03
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JON --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JON 10:58

10:58 STEAL  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
10:50 FOUL  by SABA,MICHAEL
10:50 TURNOVER  by SABA,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 10:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SABA,MICHAEL

FOUL  by DEWES,AUSTIN 10:25
10:25 MISS FT by BELL,MALCOLM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:25 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM
10:25 SUB OUT by BELL,MALCOLM
10:25 SUB IN by SIMETH,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING(in the paint) 10:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,EDRIC

09:54 MISS JUMPER by SABA,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEWES,AUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by DEWES,AUSTIN 09:49

09:45 MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,EDRIC
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JON --



GOOD LAYUP by HUBBARD,JADEN(in the paint) 09:35 14-22 H 8
FOUL  by DEWES,AUSTIN 09:17

09:17 MISS FT by SIMETH,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:17 SUB OUT by DENNIS,EDRIC
09:17 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,ASHER
09:17 SUB IN by GOLDBERG,JAKE
09:17 SUB IN by BROADOUS,ZACH
09:17 MISS FT by SIMETH,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by DEWES,AUSTIN(in the paint) 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SABA,MICHAEL
08:53 TURNOVER  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

STEAL  by HUBBARD,JADEN 08:53
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 08:48 16-22 H 6
ASSIST  by HUBBARD,JADEN --
FOUL  by HAYNES,MYLES 08:28

08:28 MISS FT by SABA,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:28 16-23 H 7 GOOD FT by SABA,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by HAYNES,MYLES 08:28
SUB OUT by DEWES,AUSTIN 08:28
SUB IN by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 08:28
SUB IN by CHARLES,ELIJAH 08:28

08:28 MISS FT by SABA,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMETH,KEVIN

08:25 TURNOVER  by SIMETH,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 08:05
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JON --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING(in the paint) 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SABA,MICHAEL
07:43 TURNOVER  by SABA,MICHAEL

STEAL  by CHARLES,ELIJAH 07:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43

07:19 16-26 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,ELIJAH 06:55 18-26 H 8

06:47 FOUL  by SABA,MICHAEL
06:32 SUB OUT by SABA,MICHAEL
06:32 SUB IN by BELL,MALCOLM

GOOD FT by CHARLES,ELIJAH 06:20 19-26 H 7
06:17 MISS 3PTR by GOLDBERG,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING --
TURNOVER  by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
06:17 19-28 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,MALCOLM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROADOUS,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by HABTOM,PAWLLOS(in the paint) 06:17
REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,ELIJAH --

06:15 FOUL  by BROADOUS,ZACH
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JON 06:15
SUB IN by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 06:15

06:11 FOUL  by BROADOUS,ZACH
MISS FT by CHARLES,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDBERG,JAKE
06:11 19-30 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDBERG,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JADEN 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDBERG,JAKE

FOUL  by CHARLES,ELIJAH 06:03
05:38 MISS FT by GOLDBERG,JAKE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MALCOLM
FOUL  by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 05:37

05:37 MISS FT by BELL,MALCOLM



REBOUND DEF by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 05:07
REBOUND OFF by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BROADOUS,ZACH
FOUL  by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 04:46

04:46 MISS FT by BELL,MALCOLM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:46 SUB OUT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
04:46 SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN
04:46 SUB IN by DENNIS,EDRIC
04:46 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,ASHER
04:46 MISS FT by BELL,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ELIJAH --
04:27 FOUL  by DENNIS,EDRIC
04:27 SUB OUT by BROADOUS,ZACH
04:27 SUB IN by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

MISS FT by CHARLES,ELIJAH 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MALCOLM

04:18 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,ASHER
MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,ELIJAH(in the paint) 04:04
REBOUND OFF by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --

03:58 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,ASHER
MISS FT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 03:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 03:58 20-30 H 10
FOUL  by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 03:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51

03:51 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by GOLDBERG,JAKE(fastbreak)
03:51 20-32 H 12 GOOD FT by GOLDBERG,JAKE(fastbreak)
03:51 SUB OUT by GOLDBERG,JAKE
03:51 SUB IN by SIMETH,KEVIN
03:37 FOUL  by DENNIS,EDRIC
03:37 SUB OUT by DENNIS,EDRIC
03:37 SUB IN by SABA,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 03:37 21-32 H 11
GOOD FT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 03:37 22-32 H 10

03:26 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MALCOLM

03:19 MISS DUNK by BELL,MALCOLM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JADEN --
MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,JADEN(in the paint) 03:06
REBOUND OFF by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --

03:06 FOUL  by BELL,MALCOLM
03:06 SUB OUT by BELL,MALCOLM
03:06 SUB IN by GOLDBERG,JAKE

MISS FT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 03:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 03:06 23-32 H 9

02:40 MISS JUMPER by SABA,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JADEN --

02:35 SUB OUT by SABA,MICHAEL
02:35 SUB IN by BROADOUS,ZACH

TURNOVER  by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 02:20
02:01 23-35 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by GOLDBERG,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 01:50

01:50 STEAL  by SCHROEDER,ASHER
01:40 23-37 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

MISS JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING(in the paint) 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDBERG,JAKE

01:14 TURNOVER  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE



MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JADEN 00:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,ELIJAH(in the paint) 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDBERG,JAKE
00:42 MISS JUMPER by SIMETH,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ELIJAH --
00:31 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,ASHER

GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JADEN 00:31 24-37 H 13
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JADEN 00:31 25-37 H 12

00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,ASHER
00:31 SUB IN by BELL,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 00:31
SUB IN by DEWES,AUSTIN 00:31

00:08 MISS 3PTR by BROADOUS,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING --
MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JADEN 00:00
REBOUND OFF by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Merced Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
SUB OUT by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 20:00
SUB OUT by DEWES,AUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JON 20:00
SUB IN by HAYNES,MYLES 20:00

19:42 FOUL  by GOLDBERG,JAKE
GOOD FT by CHARLES,ELIJAH 19:42 26-37 H 11
MISS FT by CHARLES,ELIJAH 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MALCOLM
19:25 TURNOVER  by SIMETH,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JON(in the paint) 18:58 28-37 H 9
18:41 MISS JUMPER by GOLDBERG,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
18:40 FOUL  by SIMETH,KEVIN
18:40 TURNOVER  by SIMETH,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:40
18:35 SUB OUT by GOLDBERG,JAKE
18:35 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,ASHER

TURNOVER  by CHARLES,ELIJAH 18:14
FOUL  by HUBBARD,JADEN 18:08
FOUL  by TAYLOR,JON 18:04

17:45 MISS 3PTR by BROADOUS,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JON 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,ASHER
FOUL  by HAYNES,MYLES 17:13
SUB OUT by HAYNES,MYLES 17:13
SUB IN by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 17:13

17:04 MISS LAYUP by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHARLES,ELIJAH 17:04
REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JADEN 16:50
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JON --
GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,JADEN(in the paint) 16:33 30-37 H 7

16:33 FOUL  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JADEN 16:33 31-37 H 6
FOUL  by TAYLOR,JON 16:06

15:56 MISS JUMPER by SIMETH,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,ASHER

15:49 MISS LAYUP by BELL,MALCOLM(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by SIMETH,KEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47

15:42 31-39 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,ELIJAH(in the paint) 15:27 33-39 H 6

15:06 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,ASHER

15:03 33-41 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,ASHER(in the paint)
FOUL  by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 15:03

15:03 SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN
15:03 SUB IN by SABA,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 15:03
SUB IN by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 15:03

15:03 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,ASHER
GOOD DUNK by CHARLES,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:01 35-42 H 7
ASSIST  by HUBBARD,JADEN --

14:37 MISS 3PTR by SABA,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING --

14:35 FOUL  by BROADOUS,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JADEN 14:18
REBOUND OFF by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --
MISS LAYUP by HABTOM,PAWLLOS(in the paint) 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,ASHER
13:51 35-45 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BROADOUS,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by SCHROEDER,ASHER
13:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 13:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JADEN 13:14
13:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --
13:03 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,ASHER
12:54 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,ASHER

GOOD FT by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 12:54 36-45 H 9
12:54 SUB OUT by BELL,MALCOLM
12:54 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,ASHER
12:54 SUB IN by GOLDBERG,JAKE
12:54 SUB IN by DENNIS,EDRIC

SUB OUT by CHARLES,ELIJAH 12:54
SUB IN by DEWES,AUSTIN 12:54
MISS FT by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:25 MISS LAYUP by GOLDBERG,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEWES,AUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 12:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SABA,MICHAEL

12:11 36-47 H 11
GOOD JUMPER by BROADOUS,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by DEWES,AUSTIN 12:11
12:11 MISS FT by BROADOUS,ZACH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JADEN --
12:09 FOUL  by SABA,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JADEN(fastbreak) 12:09 37-47 H 10
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JADEN(fastbreak) 12:09 38-47 H 9

11:55 38-49 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SABA,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,EDRIC
11:16 38-51 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SABA,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HABTOM,PAWLLOS(in the paint) 11:04 40-51 H 11
ASSIST  by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING --
FOUL  by DEWES,AUSTIN 10:39

10:39 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by SABA,MICHAEL
10:39 MISS FT by SABA,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



10:33 40-54 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDBERG,JAKE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DEWES,AUSTIN(in the paint) 10:13
REBOUND OFF by DEWES,AUSTIN --
SUB OUT by DEWES,AUSTIN 10:02
SUB IN by CHARLES,ELIJAH 10:02

09:39 40-57 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:39

09:30 SUB OUT by DENNIS,EDRIC
09:30 SUB IN by BELL,MALCOLM
09:16 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:16
REBOUND DEF by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --

09:07 FOUL  by BELL,MALCOLM
GOOD FT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 09:07 41-57 H 16
MISS FT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SABA,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING(in the paint) 08:25

08:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

08:16 SUB OUT by BROADOUS,ZACH
08:16 SUB IN by SIMETH,KEVIN
08:09 MISS LAYUP by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHARLES,ELIJAH 08:09
REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ELIJAH --
FOUL  by CHARLES,ELIJAH 08:08

08:08 MISS FT by SIMETH,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:08 MISS FT by SIMETH,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 08:08

08:08 STEAL  by BELL,MALCOLM
07:36 MISS JUMPER by GOLDBERG,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 07:30
REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,JADEN --

07:07 TURNOVER  by GOLDBERG,JAKE
STEAL  by TAYLOR,JON 07:07
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:07
GOOD LAYUP by HABTOM,PAWLLOS(in the paint) 07:01 43-57 H 14

06:43 43-59 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)
06:35 SUB OUT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
06:35 SUB IN by BROADOUS,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 06:27 46-59 H 13
ASSIST  by HUBBARD,JADEN --

06:11 MISS DUNK by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHARLES,ELIJAH 06:11
REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by HUBBARD,JADEN 05:57

05:57 STEAL  by SABA,MICHAEL
05:57 MISS 3PTR by SABA,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:57 SUB OUT by BELL,MALCOLM
05:57 SUB IN by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
05:30 46-61 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JADEN 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMETH,KEVIN

04:58 46-64 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GOLDBERG,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,ELIJAH(in the paint) 04:44
04:44 BLOCK  by SIMETH,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,ELIJAH(in the paint) 04:29



-- REBOUND DEF by SIMETH,KEVIN
04:08 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

REBOUND DEF by HABTOM,PAWLLOS --
MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JADEN 04:01
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JON --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 03:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:55 FOUL  by BROADOUS,ZACH
03:55 SUB OUT by BROADOUS,ZACH
03:55 SUB OUT by SABA,MICHAEL
03:55 SUB IN by BELL,MALCOLM
03:55 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,ASHER

MISS FT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMETH,KEVIN

FOUL  by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 03:36
03:36 46-65 H 19 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,ASHER
03:36 46-66 H 20 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,ASHER

GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,ELIJAH(in the paint) 03:17 48-66 H 18
ASSIST  by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,JON 03:00

03:00 48-67 H 19 GOOD FT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JON 03:00
SUB OUT by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 03:00
SUB OUT by CHARLES,ELIJAH 03:00
SUB IN by HAYNES,MYLES 03:00
SUB IN by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 03:00
SUB IN by DEWES,AUSTIN 03:00

03:00 48-68 H 20 GOOD FT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
MISS 3PTR by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MALCOLM
02:26 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING --
MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JADEN 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMETH,KEVIN
FOUL  by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 01:55

01:55 48-69 H 21 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,ASHER
01:55 SUB OUT by GOLDBERG,JAKE
01:55 SUB IN by HAJJAR,RYAN

SUB OUT by MCCLANAHAN,STERLING 01:55
SUB IN by NGUYEN,KHOI 01:55

01:55 MISS FT by SCHROEDER,ASHER
REBOUND DEF by DEWES,AUSTIN --

01:44 FOUL  by BELL,MALCOLM
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JADEN 01:44 49-69 H 20
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JADEN 01:44 50-69 H 19

01:44 FOUL  by BELL,MALCOLM
GOOD FT by HAYNES,MYLES 01:44 51-69 H 18

01:44 SUB OUT by BELL,MALCOLM
01:44 SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN
01:44 SUB IN by HUNTER,SAM
01:44 SUB IN by GUMWEL,MARTIN

MISS FT by HAYNES,MYLES 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM
FOUL  by NGUYEN,KHOI 01:25

01:25 MISS FT by GUMWEL,MARTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,JADEN 01:25
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JON 01:25

01:25 MISS FT by GUMWEL,MARTIN
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,MYLES --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JON 01:15



01:15 STEAL  by HUNTER,SAM
00:58 51-71 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,CYPRUS 00:37 53-71 H 18
FOUL  by DEWES,AUSTIN 00:21
SUB OUT by DEWES,AUSTIN 00:21
SUB IN by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 00:21

00:21 MISS FT by GUMWEL,MARTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:21 53-72 H 19 GOOD FT by GUMWEL,MARTIN
MISS 3PTR by HABTOM,PAWLLOS 00:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --


